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Non Northwest CruiseShip Association vessels are not party to the MOU and the requirements of the MOU.

Table updated 7/25/11 by the Department of Ecology

2011 Commercial Passenger Vessels  Discharge Status and Wastewater Treatment 

Vessel Operator Vessel Name

Total 
Persons on

Board1
 Number of 
Port Calls2

T
Blackwater (BW) 
reatment System 

Graywate
Treatment

BW GW BW GW

r (GW) 
 System 

Approved for 
Discharge in 
Washington3            

≥ 1nm from berth and ≥ 6 knots

Approved for 
Discharge in 
Washington3            

continuously                 

Manufacturer    Manufacturer    Type of Treatment System4

North West & Canada Cruise Association Vessels

Carnival Cruise Lines CARNIVAL SPIRIT 3434 19 Traditional MSD - Triton None NO NO NO NO Traditional MSD - aeration, settling, chlorination

Celebrity Cruises CENTURY 2651 1 unknown unknown NO NO NO NO unknown

Celebrity Cruises INFINITY 3379 20 Zenon Mixed with BW NO NO NO NO AWTS: Zenon is a biological reactor and ultrafiltration system

Celebrity Cruises MILLENNIUM 3450 2 Hydroxyl Hydroxyl NO NO NO NO AWTS: Hydroxyl is a biological reactor and ultrafiltration with UV disinfection

Crystal Cruises CRYSTAL SYMPONY 1467 2 unknown unknown NO NO NO NO unknown

Holland AmericaHolland America AMSTERDAMAMSTERDAM 2027 13 TraTraditionalditiona  MMSDS None NO NO NO NO Traditional MSD aeration settling chlorinationTraditiona   - aera on, se ng, chlori on

Holland America OOSTERDAM 2716 21 Traditional MSD None NO NO NO NO Traditional MSD - aeration, settling, chlorination

Holland America WESTERDAM 2716 21 Rochem Bio-filtration Rochem LPRO NO NO NO NO AWTS: Rochem is a reverse osmosis or ultrafiltration system.

Holland America ZAANDAM 2079 2 Zenon Mixed with BW NO NO NO NO AWTS: Zenon is a biological reactor and ultrafiltration system

Norwegian Cruise Lines NORWEGIAN PEARL 3494 19 Scanship Mixed with BW YES YES NO NO AWTS: Scanship is a biological reactor floculation/flotation & UV disinfection system

Norwegian Cruise Lines NORWEGIAN STAR 3448 18 Scanship Mixed
Accom

 with BW
odation

YES YES NO NO AWTS: Scanship is a biological reactor floculation/flotation & UV disinfection system
s mixed 

Princess Cruise Line GOLDEN PRINCESS 3658 19 Hamworthy Bioreactor
Accom

with BW

odation
NO NO NO NO AWTS: Hamworthy is a biological reactor and ultrafiltration system 

s mixed 
Princess Cruise Line SAPPHIRE PRINCESS 3916 20 Hamworthy Bioreactor

NAVA
with BW

LIS (und
start-up)

NO NO NO NO AWTS: Hamworthy is a biological reactor and ultrafiltration system 
er-going Traditional MSD - aeration, settling, chlorination + NAVALIS AWTS under-going start-up; biological, 

ultrafiltration with oxidationRoyal Caribbean 3381 17 Hamman/NAVALIS NO NO NO NORHAPSODY OF THE SEAS
5NON North West & Canada Cruise Association Vessels

unknown3364 1 unknown unknown NO NO NO NO

Total Calls: 195
1Numbers come from the Alaska Discharge Status Report and information gathered from the cruise industry.  Most values Include bo
crew.  Actual number of passenger aboard varries dependent upon sales.
2

3
Number of Port calls comes for Port of Seattle Cruise Schedule for 2011
Washington waters refers to the "waters subject to this Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)" as defined in the MOU 

4Information on the types of treatment systems comes from the Alaska Discharge Status Report and information from the cruise industry. 
5



Jul Fri

Cruise Line Vessel Date Day # Calls
Carnival Cruise Line Carnival Spirit 10-May Tue
Carnival Cruise Line Carnival Spirit 17-May Tue
Carnival Cruise Line Carnival Spirit 24-May Tue
Carnival Cruise Line Carnival Spirit 31-May Tue
Carnival Cruise Line Carnival Spirit 7-Jun Tue
Carnival Cruise Line Carnival Spirit 14-Jun Tue
Carnival Cruise Line Carnival Spirit 21-Jun Tue
Carnival Cruise Line Carnival Spirit 28-Jun Tue
Carnival Cruise Line Carnival Spirit 5-Jul Tue
Carnival Cruise Line Carnival Spirit 12-Jul Tue
Carnival Cruise Line Carnival Spirit 19-Jul Tue
Carnival Cruise Line Carnival Spirit 25-Jul Mon
Carnival Cruise Line Carnival Spirit 2-Aug Tue
Carnival Cruise Line Carnival Spirit 9-Aug Tue
Carnival Cruise Line Carnival Spirit 16-Aug Tue
Carnival Cruise Line Carnival Spirit 23-Aug Tue
Carnival Cruise Line Carnival Spirit 30-Aug Tue
Carnival Cruise Line Carnival Spirit 6-Sep Tue
Carnival Cruise Line Carnival Spirit 13-Sep Tue 19
Celebrity Cruises Celebrity Century 27-Sep Tue 1
Celebrity Cruises Celebrity Infinity 10-May Tue
Celebrity Cruises Celebrity Infinity 20-May Fri
Celebrity Cruises Celebrity Infinity 27-May Fri
Celebrity Cruises Celebrity Infinity 3-Jun Fri
Celebrity Cruises Celebrity Infinity 10-Jun Fri
Celebrity Cruises Celebrity Infinity 17-Jun Fri
Celebrity Cruises Celebrity Infinity 24-Jun Fri
Celebrity Cruises Celebrity Infinity 1-Jul Fri
Celebrity CruisesCelebrity Cruises Celebrity InfinityCelebrity Infinity 8-Jul8 Fri
Celebrity Cruises Celebrity Infinity 15-Jul Fri
Celebrity Cruises Celebrity Infinity 22-Jul Fri
Celebrity Cruises Celebrity Infinity 29-Jul Fri
Celebrity Cruises Celebrity Infinity 5-Aug Fri
Celebrity Cruises Celebrity Infinity 12-Aug Fri
Celebrity Cruises Celebrity Infinity 19-Aug Fri
Celebrity Cruises Celebrity Infinity 26-Aug Fri
Celebrity Cruises Celebrity Infinity 2-Sep Fri
Celebrity Cruises Celebrity Infinity 9-Sep Fri
Celebrity Cruises Celebrity Infinity 16-Sep Fri
Celebrity Cruises Celebrity Infinity 26-Sep Mon 20
Celebrity Cruises Celebrity Millennium 11-May Wed
Celebrity Cruises Celebrity Millennium 12-Sep Mon 2
Crystal Cruises Crystal Symphony 14-Apr Thur
Crystal Cruises Crystal Symphony 19-Apr Tue 2
Holland America Line Amsterdam 13-May Fri
Holland America Line Amsterdam 27-May Fri
Holland America Line Amsterdam 10-Jun Fri
Holland America Line Amsterdam 24-Jun Fri
Holland America Line Amsterdam 8-Jul Fri
Holland America Line Amsterdam 22-Jul Fri
Holland America Line Amsterdam 29-Jul Fri
Holland America Line Amsterdam 5-Aug Fri
Holland America Line Amsterdam 19-Aug Fri
Holland America Line Amsterdam 2-Sep Fri



e
e
e
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Holland America Line Amsterdam 16-Sep Fri
Holland America Line Amsterdam 23-Sep Fri
Holland America Line Amsterdam 26-Sep Mon 13
Holland America Line Oosterdam 8-May Sun
Holland America Line Oosterdam 22-May Sun
Holland America Line Oosterdam 29-May Sun
Holland America Line Oosterdam 5-Jun Sun
Holland America Line Oosterdam 12-Jun Sun
Holland America Line Oosterdam 19-Jun Sun
Holland America Line Oosterdam 26-Jun Sun
Holland America Line Oosterdam 3-Jul Sun
Holland America Line Oosterdam 10-Jul Sun
Holland America Line Oosterdam 17-Jul Sun
Holland America Line Oosterdam 24-Jul Sun
Holland America Line Oosterdam 31-Jul Sun
Holland America Line Oosterdam 7-Aug Sun
Holland America Line Oosterdam 14-Aug Sun
Holland America Line Oosterdam 15-Aug Mon
Holland America Line Oosterdam 21-Aug Sun
Holland America Line Oosterdam 28-Aug Sun
Holland America Line Oosterdam 4-Sep Sun
Holland America Line Oosterdam 11-Sep Sun
Holland America Line Oosterdam 18-Sep Sun
Holland America Line Oosterdam 25-Sep Sun 21
Holland America Line Westerdam 7-May Sat
Holland America Line Westerdam 14-May Sat
Holland America Line Westerdam 21-May Sat
Holland America Line Westerdam 28-May Sat
Holland America Line Westerdam 4-Jun Sat
Holland America Line Westerdam 11-Jun Sat
Holland America Line Westerdam 18-Jun Sat
Holland America Line Westerdam 25-Jun Sat
Holland America Line Westerdam 2-Jul Sat
Holland America Line Westerdam 9-Jul Sat
Holland America Line Westerdam 16-Jul Sat
Holland America Line Westerdam 23-Jul Sat
Holland America Line Westerdam 30-Jul Sat
Holland America Line Westerdam 6-Aug Sat
Holland America Line Westerdam 13-Aug Sat
Holland America Line Westerdam 20-Aug Sat
Holland America Line Westerdam 27-Aug Sat
Holland America Line Westerdam 3-Sep Sat
Holland America Line Westerdam 10-Sep Sat
Holland America Line Westerdam 17-Sep Sat
Holland America Line Westerdam 24-Sep Sat 21
Holland America Line Zaandam 11-May Wed
Holland America Line Zaandam 13-May Fri 2
Norwegian Cruise Lin Norwegian Pearl 15-May Sun
Norwegian Cruise Lin Norwegian Pearl 22-May Sun
Norwegian Cruise Lin Norwegian Pearl 29-May Sun
Norwegian Cruise Lin Norwegian Pearl 5-Jun Sun
Norwegian Cruise Lin Norwegian Pearl 12-Jun Sun
Norwegian Cruise Lin Norwegian Pearl 19-Jun Sun
Norwegian Cruise Lin Norwegian Pearl 26-Jun Sun
Norwegian Cruise Lin Norwegian Pearl 3-Jul Sun



e
e
e
e
e
e
e
e
e
e
e
e
e
e
e
e
e
e
e
e
e
e
e
e
e
e
e
e
e

Princess Cruises Sapphire Princess 5-Jun Sun
Princess Cruises Sapphire Princess 12-Jun Sun

Norwegian Cruise Lin
Norwegian Cruise Lin

Norwegian Pearl
Norwegian Pearl

10-Jul
17-Jul

Sun
Sun

Norwegian Cruise Lin Norwegian Pearl 24-Jul Sun
Norwegian Cruise Lin
Norwegian Cruise Lin

Norwegian Pearl
Norwegian Pearl

31-Jul
7-Aug

Sun
Sun

Norwegian Cruise Lin
Norwegian Cruise Lin

Norwegian Pearl
Norwegian Pearl

14-Aug
21-Aug

Sun
Sun

Norwegian Cruise Lin
Norwegian Cruise Lin

Norwegian Pearl
Norwegian Pearl

28-Aug
4-Sep

Sun
Sun

Norwegian Cruise Lin Norwegian Pearl 11-Sep Sun
Norwegian Cruise Lin
Norwegian Cruise Lin

Norwegian Pearl
Norwegian Star

18-Sep
21-May

Sun 19
Sat

Norwegian Cruise Lin
Norwegian Cruise Lin

Norwegian Star
Norwegian Star

28-May
4-Jun

Sat
Sat

Norwegian Cruise Lin Norwegian Star 11-Jun Sat
Norwegian Cruise Lin
Norwegian Cruise Lin

Norwegian Star
Norwegian Star

18-Jun
25-Jun

Sat
Sat

Norwegian Cruise Lin
Norwegian Cruise Lin

Norwegian Star
Norwegian Star

2-Jul
9-Jul

Sat
Sat

Norwegian Cruise Lin
Norwegian Cruise Lin

Norwegian Star
Norwegian Star

16-Jul
23-Jul

Sat
Sat

Norwegian Cruise Lin Norwegian Star 30-Jul Sat
Norwegian Cruise Lin
Norwegian Cruise Lin

Norwegian Star
Norwegian Star

6-Aug
13-Aug

Sat
Sat

Norwegian Cruise Lin
Norwegian Cruise Lin

Norwegian Star
Norwegian Star

20-Aug
27-Aug

Sat
Sat

Norwegian Cruise Lin Norwegian Star 3-Sep Sat
Norwegian Cruise Lin
Norwegian Cruise Lin

Norwegian Star
Norwegian Star

10-Sep
17-Sep

Sat
Sat 18

P&O
Princess Cruises

Arcadia
Golden Princess

10-Mayy
21-May

Tue 1
Sat

Princess Cruises
Princess Cruises

Golden Princess
Golden Princess

28-May
4-Jun

Sat
Sat

Princess Cruises Golden Princess 11-Jun Sat
Princess Cruises
Princess Cruises

Golden Princess
Golden Princess

18-Jun
25-Jun

Sat
Sat

Princess Cruises
Princess Cruises

Golden Princess
Golden Princess

2-Jul
9-Jul

Sat
Sat

Princess Cruises
Princess Cruises

Golden Princess
Golden Princess

16-Jul
23-Jul

Sat
Sat

Princess Cruises Golden Princess 30-Jul Sat
Princess Cruises
Princess Cruises

Golden Princess
Golden Princess

6-Aug
13-Aug

Sat
Sat

Princess Cruises
Princess Cruises

Golden Princess
Golden Princess

20-Aug
27-Aug

Sat
Sat

Princess Cruises Golden Princess 3-Sep Sat
Princess Cruises
Princess Cruises

Golden Princess
Golden Princess

10-Sep
17-Sep

Sat
Sat

Princess Cruises
Princess Cruises

Golden Princess
Sapphire Princess

24-Sep
12-May

Sat 19
Thur

Princess Cruises
Princess Cruises

Sapphire Princess
Sapphire Princess

15-May
22-May

Sun
Sun

Princess Cruises Sapphire Princess 29-May Sun



Princess Cruises Sapphire Princess 19-Jun Sun
Princess Cruises Sapphire Princess 26-Jun Sun
Princess Cruises Sapphire Princess 3-Jul Sun
Princess Cruises Sapphire Princess 10-Jul Sun
Princess Cruises Sapphire Princess 17-Jul Sun
Princess Cruises Sapphire Princess 24-Jul Sun
Princess Cruises Sapphire Princess 31-Jul Sun
Princess Cruises Sapphire Princess 7-Aug Sun
Princess Cruises Sapphire Princess 14-Aug Sun
Princess Cruises Sapphire Princess 21-Aug Sun
Princess Cruises Sapphire Princess 28-Aug Sun
Princess Cruises Sapphire Princess 4-Sep Sun
Princess Cruises Sapphire Princess 11-Sep Sun
Princess Cruises Sapphire Princess 18-Sep Sun 20
Royal Caribbean InternRhapsody of the Seas 12-May Thur
Royal Caribbean InternRhapsody of the Seas 20-May Fri
Royal Caribbean InternRhapsody of the Seas 27-May Fri
Royal Caribbean InternRhapsody of the Seas 3-Jun Fri
Royal Caribbean InternRhapsody of the Seas 10-Jun Fri
Royal Caribbean InternRhapsody of the Seas 17-Jun Fri
Royal Caribbean InternRhapsody of the Seas 24-Jun Fri
Royal Caribbean InternRhapsody of the Seas 1-Jul Fri
Royal Caribbean InternRhapsody of the Seas 8-Jul Fri
Royal Caribbean InternRhapsody of the Seas 15-Jul Fri
Royal Caribbean InternRhapsody of the Seas 22-Jul Fri
Royal Caribbean InternRhapsody of the Seas 29-Jul Fri
Royal Caribbean InternRhapsody of the Seas 5-Aug Fri
Royal Caribbean InternRhapsody of the Seas 12-Aug Fri
Royal Caribbean InternRhapsody of the Seas 19-Aug Fri
Royal Caribbean InternRhapsody of the Seas 26-Aug Friy p y g
Royal Caribbean InternRhapsody of the Seas 2-Sep Fri 17

195
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